Coldwell Banker 🖻

ANTRIM-PIPER WENGER, REALTORS

631 E CRAWFORD SALINA KS 67401 827-3641*1-800-276-3641 www.cbsalina.com

Land Auction April 30, 2019 @ 7:00 p.m. Golden Wheel Senior Center 114 S. Concord, Minneapolis, KS Selling 638 Acres Pasture

Legal Description: The East Half (E/2) and the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section 14, Township 11 South, Range 2 West of the 6th P.M., Ottawa County, Kansas AND The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section 13, Township 11 South, Range 2 West of the 6th P.M., Ottawa County, Kansas.

Property Description: 638.1 Taxable acres all native grass with 5 ponds and springs. Good native grass pasture with excellent water distribution.

Property Location: The property is located from Bennington 5 miles East on K-18 to 230th Road then North 4 miles to Ivy Road. The property is on the North side of Ivy Road.

Possession: Possession will be at closing.

Mineral and Water Interests: All mineral and water interests owned by the Seller will transfer with the property.

Real Estate Taxes: 2018 Real Estate Taxes \$2319.94

Terms: The highest bidder will pay 10% down the day of the sale and sign a real estate purchase contract. The balance will be due with certified funds on May 31, 2019, or on such earlier date as the Buyer and Seller mutually agree. This sale is not contingent on the Buyer's financing, inspections, or appraisal. Taxes: The Seller will be responsible for all 2018 real estate taxes and prior years. All 2019 taxes will be the responsibility of the Buyer. Title Insurance and Escrow fees will be divided equally between the Buyer and Seller. Scheibeler's LLC will be the Escrow Agent. If a Lender's Title Insurance policy is required, it is the Buyer's expense. All statements made the day of the sale take precedence over all printed material. Acreage figures are approximate and there is no guarantee of the acreage figures by the Seller or Coldwell Banker Antrim Piper Wenger. All information is from sources deemed reliable but is not guaranteed. The property sells "AS-IS" with no guarantees or warranties made by the Seller or Coldwell Banker Antrim Piper Wenger or its agents. The Buyer is responsible for satisfying themselves with the property and conducting any inspections of the property prior to the auction. Chris Rost and Mark Baxa are acting as Seller's Agents in this transaction.





Seller: Shawn Keim

Auction Conducted by: Coldwell Banker Antrim Piper Wenger REALTORS® For more information call:

 Chris Rost
 785-493-2476

 Mark Baxa
 785-826-3437

crost@cbsalina.com mbaxa@cbsalina.com

© Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC. All Rights Reserved. Coldwell Banker is a trademark licensed to Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC. An Equal Opportunity Company. Equal housing Opportunity. Each Office is Independently Owned and Operated.



ANTRIM-PIPER WENGER, REALTORS

631 E CRAWFORD SALINA KS 67401 827-3641*1-800-276-3641 www.cbsalina.com

Land Auction



Aerial Photo from Surety Mapping



Map data ©2019 Google